municipal corporation ("Grantee"). The mailing address of Granter is PO Box 577, Willard, Missouri 
65781. The mailing address of Grantee is City of Willard, 224 W. Jackson, PO Box 187, Willard, Missouri 
65781. 

WITNESSETH, that said Granter, in consideration of the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred 

dollars & No Cents ($4,500.00) and other valuable consideration, to said Granter in hand paid 
by the said Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents 
grant, bargain and sell, convey and confirm unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns,